
KO 7008 
Physical Organic Chemistry 

Spring term 2020 
 
Types of sessions and general schedule:  

Lectures A501   Morning: 09:30 – 12:30 

Seminars A501   Morning: 09:30 – 12:30 

 

Lecturers: 

Kálmán Szabó (KS)   08 674 7485 kalman.j.szabo@su.se 

Fahmi Himo (FH)   08 16 1094 fahmi.himo@su.se 
Abraham Mendoza (AM) - course responsible 08 16 2481 abraham.mendoza@su.se 

 

Teaching Assistants: 

Miguel A. Cortés (MC)   08 16 2443 miguel.cortes@su.se 
 

Course literature:  

• E. V. Anslyn, D. A. Dougherty: Modern Physical Organic Chemistry; 2nd Edition, Oxford University Press 2012 
(ISBN 1-891389-31-9) 
• Handouts from lecturers and assistants 

 

Elegibility: 
Passed 90 ECTS credits in chemistry, among which a minimum of 30 ECTS should be in organic chemistry 
including the course KO5001 - Organic Chemistry: Reactivity and Structure. 

English B level, English-6 or equivalent 

 

Demands to pass the course: 
• Passed exam  > 50% of the points required 

 

  



Schedule KO7008 - VT2020 
 
Week 5 
Mon Jan 27 09.30 – 12.30 Course introduction & Exercise 1 AM, FH, KS, MC A501 
Thu Jan 30 09.30 – 12.30 Lecture 1 KS A501 

Week 6 
Mon Feb 3 09.30 – 12.30 Exercise 2 MC A501 
Thu Feb 6 09.30 – 12.30 Lecture 2 KS A501 

Week 7 
Mon Feb 10 09.30 – 12.30 Exercise 3 MC A501 
Thu Feb 13 09.30 – 12.30 Lecture 3 KS A501 

Week 8 
Thu Feb 20 09.30 – 12.30 Lecture 4 KS A501 

Week 9 
Mon Feb 24 09.30 – 12.30 Exercise 4 MC A501 
Thu Feb 27 09.30 – 12.30 Lecture 5 KS A501 

Week 11 
Tue Mar 10 09.30 – 12.30 Lecture 6 KS A501 
Thu Mar 12 09.30 – 12.30 Lecture 7 KS A501 

Week 12 
Thu Mar 19 09.30 – 12.30 Lecture 8 FH A501 

Week 13 
Mon Mar 23 09.30 – 12.30 Lecture 9 FH A501 
Thu Mar 26 09.30 – 12.30 Lecture 10 FH A501 

Week 14 
Thu Apr 2 09.30 – 12.30 Lecture 11 FH A501 

Week 15 
Mon Apr 6 09.30 – 12.30 Exercise 5 MC A501 

Week 16 
Thu Apr 16 09.30 – 12.30 Lecture 12 FH A501 

Week 17 
Thu Apr 23 09.30 – 12.30 Lecture 13 FH A501 

Week 18 
Mon Apr 27 09.30 – 12.30 Lecture 14 AM A501 

Week 19 
Thu May 7 09.30 – 12.30 Lecture 15 AM A501 

Week 20 
Thu May 14 09.30 – 12.30 Lecture 16 AM A501 

Week 21 
Mon May 18 09.30 – 12.30 Lecture 17 AM A501 

Week 22 
Mon May 25 09.30 – 12.30 Lecture 18 AM A501 
Thu May 28 09.30 – 12.30 Lecture 19 AM A501 

Week 23 
Mon Jun 1 09.30 – 12.30 Lecture 20 AM A501 
Thu Jun 5 09.00 – 14.00 Exam  A501 

Week 35 
Fri Aug 28 09.00 – 14.00 Re-exam  A501 

 


